IFB#: 00	4-43 Emergency Back-Up Power Generator	AC & DC Power Technologies	Kraft Power	ESSE	Power & Energy
		College Park, GA	Woburn, MA	Atlanta, GA	Powder Springs, GA
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
1 1	Hall County Courthouse, 225 Green Street, Gainesville, GA 30501, Contact Brett Jockell, 770-531-6823				
	Olympian Model # D150P1, Serial # F5206G/001, 150 KW Diesel Engine, 24 Hour Tank Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to				
1a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,835.82	\$325.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00
1b	include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,789.24	\$375.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00
1c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,131.55	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
1d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,982.53	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00
2	Hall County Fire Station # 2, 6012 Hulsey Road, Clermont, GA 30527, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084 Kohler Model # 50R26B, Serial # 2188385, 50 KW, Natural Gas Engine				
2a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,842.98	\$300,00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
2b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,875.56	\$350.00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00
2c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,274.43	\$135,00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
2d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,240.43	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
<u> </u>			<u>.</u>		
3	Hall County Fire Station # 3, 4860 Ledan- Extension, Gainesville, GA 30506, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084				
	Cummins Model # DSCAB-1342437, Serial # L130602914, 45 KW, Diesel Engine	<u>.</u>			
3a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,762.71	\$290.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00
3b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,109.76	\$335.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00
3c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,169.64	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
3d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,051.30	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180,00
4	Hall County Fire Station # 5, 4187 Falcon Parkway, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597- 0084 Onan Model # GGFE-5770837. Serial #				
4a	H0060956778, 45 KW, Natural Gas Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Regular	\$1,628.10	\$290.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
4b	Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	\$2,856.66	\$335.00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00
	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -				
4c	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$1,045.79	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180,00
4d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,827.79	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
			· · · · ·		
5	Hall County Fire Station # 7, 731 East Crescent Drive, Galnesville, GA 30501, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084				
	Cummins Model # 30A61 L33593, Serial # C900302921, 30 KW, Diesel Engine				
5a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,628.10	\$290,00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
5b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,848.54	\$335.00	\$1,900.00	\$275,00
5c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,141.06	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00

Bid Tab

5d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,999.72	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
6	Hall County Fire Station # 9, 5040 Poplar Springs Road, Gainesville, GA 30507, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084				
	Kohler Model # 35RZ62, Serial # 398490, 31 KW, Natural Gas Engine	-			
6а	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,672,98 	\$290.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
6b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$2,947.34	\$335.00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00
6c	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,131.53	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
6d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,982.53	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
7	Hall County Fire Station # 10, 5608 Highway 52, Gillsville, GA 30543, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084 Onan Model # GGFC-4477522, Serial #			-	
7a	C000077600, 45 KW, Propane Gas Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,808.52	\$290,00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00
7b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterfy - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,333.27	\$335,00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00
7c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,264.90	\$165.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
7d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,223.24	\$135.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00
			 		
8	Hall County Fire Station # 11, 5625 Bark Camp Road, Murrayville, GA 30564, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084				
•	Onan Model # GGFC-4477522, Sertal #77599, 45 KW, Propane Gas Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to				
8a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,745.85	\$290.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00
8b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,214.15	\$335.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00
8c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,198.22	\$135,00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
8d 	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,102.88	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00
9	Hall County Fire Station # 12, 4890 Winder Highway, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597- 0084				
_	Kohler Model # 45RZ, Serial # 659866, 45 KW, Natural Gas Engine			<u> </u>	
9a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,656.32	\$290.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00
8p	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,043.98	\$335.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00
9c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,102.95	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
9d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 pm	\$1,930.95	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00
10	Hall County Fire Station # 13, 2709 Sardis Road, Gainesville, GA 30506, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084 Olympian Model # G50F3, Serial # OLY00000KNFS00284, 56.3 KW, Natural Gas.				
10a	Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,699.61	\$295.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
10b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$3,127.00	\$340.00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00
10c	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$1,141.06	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00

.

10d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,999.72	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
	//				
11	Hall County Fire Station # 14, 7065 Dove Point Lane, Hoschton, GA 30548, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-297-0084				
	Cummins Model # GGFE-5769485, Serial # G060950695, 30 KW, Natural Gas Engine				
11a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Regular Business Hours	\$1,866.64	\$275.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
11b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$3,813.57	\$320.00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00
11¢	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,971.02	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
11d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,566.58	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
12	Hall County Fire Station # 15, 4219 Autry Spur, Gainesville, GA 30506, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084 Generac Model # 9697650100, Serial #				
12a	209758, 45 KW, LP Gas Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$1,772.71	\$290.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
12b	Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends	\$3,265.20	\$335.00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00
	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	·			·
12c	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$1,226.80	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
12d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,154,48	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
	Holl County Flag Station # 45, 4200				
13	Hall County Fire Station # 16, 4209 Shirley Road, Galnesville, GA 30506, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084 Cummins Model # DSGAB-1342428, Serial # L130602915, 125 KW, Diesel Engine				
13a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,976.35	\$340.00	\$1,100.00	. \$275,00
13b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,635.16	\$380,00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00
13c	Quarterly MaIntenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,226.80	\$135,00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
13d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,154.48	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00
14	Hall County Correctional Institution, 1698 Barber Road, Galnesville, GA 30507, Contact Sgt. Shay Free, 770-531- 6872 Cummins Model #DGDK-5768015, 5.9L Dieset				
	Engine, 125 KVA, 480 v - 260 amps Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to				
14a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,895.77	\$340.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00
	include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends	\$3,482.01	\$380.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00
14b	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am				
14b 14c	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,141.06	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$1,141.06 \$1,999.72	\$135.00 \$165.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,400.00	\$180.00 \$180.00
14c	before 8:00 em Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 em	· · · · ·			
14c	before 8:00 em Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Hall County Jali, 1700 Barber Road, Gainesville, GA 30507, Contact Lynn Yarborough, 770-654-8182	· · · · ·			
14c	before 8:00 em Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 em Hall County Jall, 1700 Barber Road, Gainesville, GA 30507, Contact Lynn Yarborough, 770-654-8182 Spectrum Model # 650DSEB, Serial # 2126143, Spec # GM30408-GAHS, Detroit Diesel Model # R1237M36, Serial # 5352004879 Diesel Engine with a 1,500 Gallon	· · · · ·			
14c	before 8:00 em Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Hall County Jall, 1700 Barber Road, Gainesville, GA 30507, Contact Lynn Yarborough, 770-654-8182 Spectrum Model # 650DSEB, Serial # 2126143, Spec # GM30408-GAHS, Detroit Diesel Model # R1237M36, Serial # 5352004879 Diesel Engine with a 1,500 Gallon Tank Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	· · · · ·			
14d	before 8:00 em Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Hall County Jall, 1700 Barber Road, Gainesville, GA 30507, Contact Lynn Yarborough, 770-654-8182 Spectrum Model # 650DSEB, Serial # 2126143, Spec # GM30408-GAHS, Detroit Diesel Model # R1237M36, Serial # 5352004879 Diesel Engine with a 1,500 Gallon Tank Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,999.72	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00

15d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,999.72	\$165,00	\$3,150.00	\$180,00
	Spout Springs Sewer Generators Hall County Treatment Plant, 6818 Spout Springs Road, Hoschton, GA 30548, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-				
16	6800 (Return pump station) Caterpillar, Model #SR4B, 587 hp, Diesel Engine, Model #3406, 500 KVA, 480 v, 600 amps, Pumps; Flygt duplex 10 hp - 480 v,				
16a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$2,208.86	\$525.00	\$2,650.00	\$700.00
16b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,494.11	\$570.00	\$3,550.00	\$725.00
16c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,074.37	\$135.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00
16d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,879.37	\$165.00	\$3,150.00	\$180.00
17	Union Circle 5460 Union Circle, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Tim Boilinger, 770-531-6800				
	Cummins Model # DSGAC-545175, 152 hp Diesel Engine Model # QSB7-G3, 150 KVA, 480 V - 226 amps Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to			,	
17a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,788.17	\$350.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00
17b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,284.26	\$395.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00
17c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,074.37	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
17d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,879.37	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180,00
			<u> </u>		
18	Shady Glen 1.4C, 7474 Shady Glen Drive P S , Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
	Kohler Model # 20RZ, 4 Cylinder Natural Gas Ford Model # LRG425, 20 KVA, 240 V - 200 amps				
18a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,502.13	\$275.00	\$800.00	\$200.00
18b	Annual Mantenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,762.79	\$320.00	\$1,700.00	\$225,00
18c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,055.32	\$135.00	\$1,200,00	\$180,00
18d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,844.98	\$165.00	\$1,800.00	\$180.00
19	Mossy Log 1.4B, 7530 Mossy Log Court P S, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800 Kohler Model # 35RZG, 4.3L Natural Gas Engine Chevy Model # 4P3L260ZZ, 30 KVA	·			
19a	240 V - 200 amps Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
19b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 em	\$2,935.77	\$320.00	\$1,900.00	\$225.00
19c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,055.32	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180,00
19d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,844.98	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
20	Sleepy Lagoon 1.1A, 8052 Sleepy Lagoon Way, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531- 6800				
	Olympian Model # G125G-1, 8.1L Natural Gas Engine GM Serial # 8.1L-08610, 156 KVA, 480 V - 200 amps				
20a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Regular Business Hours	\$1,770.27	\$325,00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00

20b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	\$3,250.23	\$365.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00
	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 6:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -				
20c	Regular Business Hours	\$1,055.32	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
20đ	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,844.98	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00
·	Benchmark 1.2A, 7806 Benchmark, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Tim			·	-
21	Bollinger, 770-531-6800			!	
	Olympian Model # G40F3, 4.2L Natural Gas Engine Ford Model # ESG642, 50 KVA, 480 V - 200 amps				_
21a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,608.16	\$295.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
21b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,952.09	\$340.00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00
21c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,055.32	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
21d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,844.98	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
					-
	Reunion - 5973 Peacock Lane, Hoschton, GA 30548. Contact Tim				
22	Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
	Caterpillar, Model #SR4B, 382 hp Diesel Engine, Model #3306, 250 KVA, 480 v - 400 amps.				
22a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$2,000.76	\$360,00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00
22b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,678.89	\$400.00	\$2,700.00	\$375.00
22c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,083.90	\$135.00	\$2,300.00	\$180,00
22d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,896.56	\$165.00	\$3,100.00	\$180,00
	Tree House, 7053 Tree House Way,				
23	Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
20	Kohler Model #20RZ Propane Generator ABS pums, Model #J 500 D/4ms, 5 hp, 230 v - 3 Phase.			Ì	
23a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,503.49	\$275.00	\$800.00	\$200,00
23b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,765,51	\$320.00	\$1,700.00	\$225.00
23c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,055.32	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
23d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,844.98	\$165.00	\$1,800.00	\$180.00
	Looper 2-1 6395 Looper Lake Drive,				<u> </u>
24	Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-5800				
	Olympian Model #G30F3, 4.2 L Propane Engine, Fore model # ESG642, 37.5 KVA, 240 v - 200 amps.				
24a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,503.49	\$310,00	\$1,100,00	\$200.00
24b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$2,765.51	\$355,00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00
24c	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,055.32	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
24d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,844.98	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180,00
					<u> </u>
	Boulevard 301, 7132 Lake Sterling				
25	Boulevard, Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
	Kohler, Model #2-RZ, 4 cylinder Natural Gas	Ī	1	1	I

25a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,502.13	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00
25b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$2,762.79	\$315.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00
25c	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,055.32	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
25d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,844.98	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00
26	Crystal Farms- 4884 Winder Hwy., Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800 Cummins Model #1000 DQFAD, 1490 hp, Diesel Engine, 1000 KVA				r
26a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$5,828.64	\$825,00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00
26b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$8,934.57	\$875.00	\$4,800,00	\$1,300.00
26 c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,112.48	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$180.00
26d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,948.14	\$165.00	\$3,600.00	\$180.00
27	Mulberry Creek - 5665 Howington Road, Braselton, GA 30517. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800 Cummins Model #1000 DQFAD, 1490 hp, Diesel Engine, 1000 KVA				
27a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$5,979.21	\$825.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00
27b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$9,160.43	\$875,00	\$4,800.00	\$1,300.00
27c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,112.48	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$180.00
27d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,948.14	\$165,00	\$3,600.00	\$180.00
28	Winder Hwy. Pump Station - 4633 Winder Hwy., Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531- 6800 Kohler Model #80REOZJB, Serial #2287263, John Deere 90 hp, 80 kw, 1000 KVSW, 60 hz,				
28a	100 amps, 3 Phase, 480 v. 215 gallon fuel tank. Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$1,938.25	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$250.00
28b	Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$3,718.73	\$370.00	\$4,800.00	\$274.00
28c	Defore 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$1,093.42	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$180.00
28d	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,913.76	\$165.00	\$3,600,00	\$180.00
29	North Hall Master Pump Station, 3286 Chiplan Drive, Galnesville, GA 30507, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800 Kohler Model # 230REOZIC, 230 KW, 348 amp, John Deere Model # 6090HF484 Turbo Diesel Engine, 550 Gallon Fuel Tank, 400 amp Kohler Model # KSS-DMTC-0400S ATS				
29a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$2,227.71	\$400.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00
29b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$4,087.51	\$445.00	\$2,700.00	\$375.00
29c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,188.60	\$135,00	\$2,300.00	\$180.00
29d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,085.69	\$165.00	\$3,100.00	\$180.00
20	North Hall Pump Station #1, 3081 Gateway Centre Parkway, Galnesville, GA 30501. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770- 531-6800				

f

.

				_	
30	Kohler Power Systems Model #50REOZJC, 50 kw, 78 amp, John Deere Model #4024HF285B, Diesel Engine, 113 gellon fuel tank, 100 amp, Kohler Model KSS-DMTA-0100S ATS.				
30a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,776.73	\$325.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00
30Ъ	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,267.68	\$365.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00
30c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,138.69	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
30d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,085.69	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180,00
	N-41 H-11 D-1-12 M-4044				
	North Hall Pump Station #2, 3611 Kubota Way, Gainesville, GA 30501, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
31	Kohler Power Systems Model #40REOZJC, 40 kw, 50 amp, John Deere Model #4024HF285B, Diesel Engine, 113 gallon fuel tank, 100 amp, Kohler Model KSS-DMTA-0100S ATS.		_		
31a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annuat and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,787.83	\$325,00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
31b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,288.12	\$365.00	\$1,900.00	\$225,00
31c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,207.74	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
31d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,120.08	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180,00
					-
	North Hall Pump Station #3, 3675 Cornelia Hwy., Lula, GA 30554. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-68020	•		:	
32	Kohler Power Systems Model #40REOZJC, 40 kw, 50 amp, John Deere Model #4024HF285B, Diesel Engine, 113 gallon fuel tank, 100 amp, Kohler Model KSS-DMTA-0100S ATS.				
32a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,796.79	\$325.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
32b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to inctude an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,305.13	\$365.00	\$1,900.00	\$225.00
32c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,217.27	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
32d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 6:00 am	\$2,137.27	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180,00
33	Pump Station #4, 3820 Cornelia Hwy., Lula, GA 30554. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800 Kohler Model #50REOZJC, 50 KW, John Deere Model #KD13404TM Turbo Diesel				
	Engine, 142 Galion Fuel Tank, 200 amp Kohler Model # KSS-AFNF-0200S ATS Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to				
33a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,803.59	\$350.00	\$10,100.00	\$250,00
33b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,318.73	\$390.00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00
33c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$1,217.27	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
33d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,137.27	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180,00
	Pump Station #5, 4335 Cornelia Hwy.,				
34	Lula, GA 30554. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800 Kohler Model #50REOZJC, 50 KW, John Deere Model #KD13404TM Turbo Diesel Engine, 142 Gallon Fuel Tank, 200 amp Kohler Model # KSS-AFNF-02005 ATS				
34a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,812.54	\$350.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00
34b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,335.75	\$395.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00
	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$1,226.80	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	

34d	Quarterly Meintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,154.48	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180,00
	Hall County Correctional Institution, 1698 Barber Road, Gainesville, GA 30507, Contact Lee Strickland, 678-997-				
35	3037. Onan Model #125GDEA, Serial #C980713733, Spec. #94395K, Output single phase 83.8 kw, 3				
	phase 125 kw, Diesel Engine with a 24 hour tank. This generator is being used by Building Maintenance per C.I.				
35a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$1,904.72	\$375.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00
35b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,499.02	\$420.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00
35c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,150.58	\$135.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
35d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,016.92	\$165.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00
	Hall County Landfill, 1700 Oakbrook Dr.,				
36	Gainesville, GA 30507. Contact Johnnie Vickers, 770-531-6853. Clympian Model #D90P1, Serial #OLY00000CNPS01965, 112-5 KVA, 90 kw,				!
36a	420 v, 3 Phase, 135 amps. Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,880.92	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
36b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$3,451.41	\$395,00	\$1,900.00	\$275.00
36c	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$1,150.58	\$135.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00
36d	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$2,016.92	\$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00
			<u> </u>		
37	Hall County Government Center, 2875 Browns Bridge Road, Gainesville, GA 30505, Contact, Brett Jockell, 770-531- 6823				
	Generac Model #SD0230KG178.7D18HPYY3, 230 KW, 345 amp, and 5 ATS's.				
37a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Regular Business Hours	\$2,120.28	\$380,00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00
37b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$3,883.30	\$425.00	\$2,700.00	\$375,00
37c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$1,074.37	\$135.00	\$2,300.00	\$180,00
37d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,879.37	\$165.00	\$3,100.00	\$180.00
		-	 		-
	Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup	\$326,669.79	\$39,225.00	\$296,300.00	\$39,044.00
	and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday				
37	8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours,	\$115.00	\$90.00	\$145.00	\$100.00
38	Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County	\$172.00	\$135.00	\$217.50	\$120.00
39	Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & Holidays) Labor Rate, Time worked in excess of Eight (8)	\$228.00	\$180.00	\$290.00	\$120.00
40	Regular Business Hours, on Repair Calls, per Hour	\$172.00	\$135.00	\$217.50	\$120,00
41	Parts Percentage Markup (Cost Plus %)	30.00%	20,00%	25.00%	20.00%
42 43	Minimum Rate Charge Emergency Repairs Response Time	\$250.00 48 hrs.	\$540.00 1-2 hrs.	\$0,00 4 hrs.	\$100.00 2 hrs.
44	Number of Generator Service Personnel	3	7	10	6
	Available for this Hall County Contract Total Cost per Item Listed	\$326,669.79	\$39,225.00	\$296,300.00	\$39,044.0

\$39,044.00

		Nixon Power	Southeastern Power	Bowtle Engineering	CTN
		Lawrenceville, GA	Cumming, GA	Cumming, GA	Salem, VA
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE

1	Street, Gainesville, GA 30501, Contact Brett Jockell, 770-531-8823 Olympian Model # D150P1, Serial #				l
	F5206G/001, 150 KW Diesel Engine, 24 Hour Tank		_		<u> </u>
1a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$559.00	\$470.00
1b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$850.00	\$1,250.00	\$706.00	\$587.50
1c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$203,00
1d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$255.00
2	Hall County Fire Station # 2, 6012 Hulsey Road, Clermont, GA 30527, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084 Kohler Model # 50R26B, Serial # 2188385, 50 KW, Natural Gas Engine				
2a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$355.00
2b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500,00	\$445.00
2 c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
2d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470,00	\$206.00
3	Hall County Fire Station # 3, 4660 Ledan Extension, Gainesville, GA 30506, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084			E	
	Cummins Model # DSCAB-1342437, Serial # L130602914, 45 KW, Diesel Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		ļ <u> </u>		
3a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$471.00	\$350.00
3b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$650,00	\$1,000.00	\$589.00	\$440.00
3c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450,00	\$250.00	\$165,00
3d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450,00	\$470.00	\$204.00
4	Hall County Fire Station # 5, 4187 Falcon Parkway, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597- 0084 Onan Model # GGFE-5770837, Serial #				
	H0060956778, 45 KW, Natural Gas Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to				 _
4a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$350,00
4b	include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$440.00
4c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165,00
4d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204,00
5	Hall County Fire Station #7, 731 East Crescent Drive, Gainesville, GA 30501, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084				<u> </u>
c.	Cummins Model # 30A61 L33593, Serial # C900302921, 30 KW, Diesel Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	6500 ***	2750.00	t200.00	2050.55
5a	include an Annual and a Quarterfy - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$350,00
5b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$440.00
5c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165,00
5 d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225,00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204.00

6	Hall County Fire Station # 9, 5040 Poplar Springs Road, Galnesville, GA 30507, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084				
	Kohler Model # 35RZ62, Serial # 398490, 31 KW, Natural Gas Engine		1		
6a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$500.00	\$750,00	\$383.00	\$350.00
6b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 6:00 am	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$440.00
6c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175,00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
6d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204.00
		_	 		
7	Hall County Fire Station # 10, 5608 Highway 52, Gillsville, GA 30543, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084 Onan Model # GGFC-4477522, Serial # C000077600, 45 KW, Propane Gas Engine			-	
7a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$350.00
7b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$650.00	\$750,00	\$500.00	\$440.00
7c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
7d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204.00
			1		
8	Hall County Fire Station # 11, 5625 Bark Camp Road, Murrayville, GA 30564, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084				
	Onan Model # GGFC-4477522, Serial #77599, 45 KW, Propane Gas Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$383,00	\$350,00
	Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends				
8b 	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$650.00 \$175.00	\$750.00 \$450.00	\$500,00 \$250,00	\$440,00 \$165.00
	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	3173.00	\$450.00	\$2.00.00	3100.00
8d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204.00
9	Hall County Fire Station # 12, 4890 Winder Highway, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597- 0084 Kchler Model # 45RZ, Serial # 659866, 45 KW, Natural Gas Engine				
9a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Regular Business Hours	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$350.00
9b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500,00	\$440.00
9 c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
9d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225,00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204.00
10	Hall County Fire Station # 13, 2709 Sardis Road, Galnesville, GA 30506, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084 Olympian Model # G50F3, Serial #				
10a	OLY00000KNFS00284, 56.3 KW, Natural Gas Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$355.00
10b	Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$445.00
	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -		-		
10c	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175,00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
10d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$206,00

				·	
11	Hall County Fire Station # 14, 7065 Dove Point Lane, Hoschton, GA 30548, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-297-0084			,	
	Cummins Model # GGFE-5769465, Serial # G060950695, 30 KW, Natural Gas Engine				
11a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Regular Business Hours	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$350.00
11b	Armust Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$440.00
11c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165,00
11d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450,00	\$470.00	\$204.00
12	Hall County Fire Station # 15, 4219 Autry Spur, Gainesville, GA 30506, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084				
12a	Generac Model # 9697650100, Serial # 209758, 45 KW, LP Gas Engine Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$38.00	\$350.00
12b	Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterfy - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$440.00
12c	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
12d	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am				
13	Hall County Fire Station # 16, 4209 Shirley Road, Gainesville, GA 30506, Contact Jerry Smith, 404-597-0084 Cummins Model # DSGAB-1342428, Serial # L130602915, 125 KW, Diesel Engine				
13a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$500,00	\$1,250.00	\$471.00	\$430.00
13b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$589.00	\$540.00
13c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$190.00
13d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$240.00
			<u>.</u>		
14	Hall County Correctional Institution, 1698 Barber Road, Gainesville, GA 30507, Contact Sgt. Shay Free, 770-531- 6872 Cummins Model #DGDK-5768015, 5.9L Diesel				
14a	Engine, 125 KVA, 480 v - 260 emps Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$600.00	\$1,250.00	\$442.00	\$430.00
14b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$559.00	\$540.00
14c	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$190.00
14d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$240.00
-					
<u>.</u>	Hall County Jail, 1700 Barber Road, Gainesville, GA 30507, Contact Lynn Yarborough, 770-654-8182				
15	Spectrum Model # 650DSEB, Serial # 2126143, Spec # GM30408-GAHS, Detroit Diesel Model # R1237M36, Serial # 5352004879 Diesel Engine with a 1,500 Gallon Tank				
15a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,118.00	\$1,150.00
15b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,383.00	\$1,440.00
15c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$440,00
15d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$550.00
	-	·		<u> </u>	

			·		
	Spout Springs Sewer Generators		 		
	Hall County Treatment Plant, 6818 Spout Springs Road, Hoschton, GA		1		
1	30548, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-		1		
16	6800 (Return pump station)			ļ	
	Caterpillar, Model #SR4B, 587 hp, Diesel			1	
	Engine, Model #3406, 500 KVA, 480 v, 600				
	amps. Pumps: Flygt duplex 10 hp - 480 v.		ļ		
16a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$900.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,150.00
104	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	3800.00	\$1,750.00	V1,111.00	V1,100.02
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to				
16b	include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends	\$1,050.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,412.00	\$1,440.00
100	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	01,000.00	V.,,	***************************************	
	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
16c	Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$440.00
	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -				
16d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$550.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am	- · ·	+		
	Union Circle 5460 Union Circle,		1		
	Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact				
17	Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800		}		
	Cummins Model # DSGAC-545175, 152 hp		1		
	Diesel Engine Model # QSB7-G3, 150 KVA,				
	480 V - 226 amps Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		 		
17a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$600.00	\$1,250.00	\$559,00	\$372.00
,,	Business Hours				
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		1		
17b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$706.00	\$465.00
	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am		1		ļ
47-	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450,00	\$250.00	\$171.00
17c	Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450,00	Ψ230.00	\$171.00
474	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$215.00
17d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$210.00
	allough Monady polare c.ce an				
	Shady Glen 1.4C, 7474 Shady Glen Drive				
	P S , Flowery Branch, GA 30542,		1		
40	Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800		1		
18					ł
	Kohler Model # 20RZ, 4 Cylinder Natural Gas				
	Ford Model # LRG425, 20 KVA, 240 V - 200 amps				
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		1		_
18a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$350,00
	Business Hours		 		ļ
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends			1	
18b	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$440.00
	before 8:00 am				
18c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -		 	**	
18d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450,00	\$470.00	\$204,00
	through Monday before 8:00 em				ļ
			 		-
	Mossy Log 1.4B, 7530 Mossy Log Court		 		
	P S. Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact		1		Ī
19	Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800		1		1
10	Kohler Model # 35RZG, 4.3L Natural Gas		1		1
	Engine Chevy Model # 4P3L260ZZ, 30 KVA,		1		
	240 V - 200 amps Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
19a	include an Annual and a Quarterty - Regular	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$350.00
	Business Hours				
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to				1
19b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$440.00
	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am			1	l
19c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450,00	\$2,500.00	\$165.00
180	Regular Business Hours	4110.00	\$4,00,000		+
19d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am				<u> </u>
			ļ	ļ	
			-	 	
	Sleepy Lagoon 1.1A, 8052 Sleepy				
	Lagoon Way, Flowery Branch, GA			1	
20	30542, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-				
20	6800 Olympian Model # G125G-1, 8 11, Mehral Gas				1
	Olympian Model # G125G-1, 8.1L Natural Gas Engine GM Serial # 8.1L-08610, 156 KVA, 480				
	V - 200 amps			<u>L</u>	<u> </u>
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		1		
20a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$442.00	\$415.00
	Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to				
	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	6750.00	*750.00	\$559.00	\$520.00
nat				. anne uu	3020.00
20b	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$750.00	\$750.00	1000.07	
20b		\$730.00	\$450,00	\$250.00	\$185,00

20d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$231.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am		 		
	Benchmark 1.2A, 7806 Benchmark, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, Contact Tim				
21	Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
21	Olympian Model # G40F3, 4.2L Natural Gas				
	Engine Ford Model # ESG642, 50 KVA, 480 V - 200 amps				
04-	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	4500.40	#7F0 00	\$383.00	\$355,00
21a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$363.00	\$300,00
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends				
21b	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$445,00
	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -				2405.00
21c	Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
21d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$206.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am		 		
	Reunion - 5973 Peacock Lane, Hoschton, GA 30548. Contact Tim				
22	Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
22	Caterpillar, Model #SR4B, 382 hp Diesel				
	Engine, Model #3306, 250 KVA, 480 v - 400 amps,				
22a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,177.00	\$590.00
220	Business Hours		\$100.00	\$1,777.00	\$550,00
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends				*****
22b	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$950.00	\$150.00	\$1,412.00	\$740.00
22c	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$245.00
	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	V170.00	4-100.00	0200.00	VE 10.00
22d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$304,00
	Brough Mortday before 6.50 am				
	Total House TOTA Total House May				
	Tree House, 7053 Tree House Way, Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Contact				
23	Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
	Kohler Model #20RZ Propane Generator ABS				
	pums, Model #J 500 D/4ms, 5 hp, 230 v - 3 Phase.				ļ
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	4450.00	6750.00	2000 00	0050.00
23a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$350.00
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterty - Weekends		1		
23b	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$500,00	\$440.00
020	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$47E 00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
23c	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450,00	\$250.00	\$100.00
23d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am		+		
	Looper 2-1 6395 Looper Lake Drive, Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Contact				
24	Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
_,	Olympian Model #G30F3, 4.2 L Propane				l
	Engine, Fore model # ESG642, 37.5 KVA, 240 v - 200 amps.				
24a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$450,00	\$750.00	\$383.00	\$350.00
	Business Hours		V 1 00.00		
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	****	4750.00	4500.00	6440.00
24b	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$440.00
040	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	£475.00	6450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
24c	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$100,00
24d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am				
				ļ	-
	Boulevard 301, 7132 Lake Sterling		1		
2E	Boulevard, Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800		1		
25	Kohler, Model #2-RZ, 4 cylinder Natural Gas		1		
	Engine, Ford Model #LRG425, 20 KVA, 240 v -		1		
	200 amps. Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		+		
25a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$450.00	\$750,00	\$383.00	\$350.00
	Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		 	-	-
25b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$440.00
				1	

250	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$165.00
25c	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250,00	\$100.00
25d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450,00	\$470.00	\$204.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am	-			
	004115				
	Crystal Farms- 4884 Winder Hwy., Flowery Branch, GA 30542. Contact				
26	Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
	Cummins Model #1000 DQFAD, 1490 hp, Diesel Engine, 1000 KVA				
26a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to Include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$1,900.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,236.00	\$1,400.00
	Business Hours				
26b	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	\$2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,559.00	\$1,750.00
200	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	V 2,200.00	V _,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
26c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250,00	\$525.00
	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	F205 00	6450.00	\$470.00	\$655,00
26d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225,00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$000.00
			<u> </u>		
-	Mulberry Creek - 5665 Howington Road,		 		
27	Braselton, GA 30517. Contact Tim				
_,	Bollinger, 770-531-6800 Cummins Model #1000 DQFAD, 1490 hp.				
	Diesel Engine, 1000 KVA Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		+		<u> </u>
27a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$1,900.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,236,00	\$1,400.00
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		<u> </u>		_
27b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,559.00	\$1,750.00
	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	0475.00		#050.00	g505 00
27c	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$525.00
27d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$655.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am		 		
					-
	Winder Hwy. Pump Station - 4633 Winder Hwy., Flowery Branch, GA				
	30542. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-				
28	6800				
	Kohler Model #80REOZJB, Serial #2287263, John Deere 90 hp, 80 kw, 1000 KVSW, 60 hz,		ļ		†
_	100 amps, 3 Phase, 480 v, 215 gallon fuel tank.				
28a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$442.00	\$450.00
	Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to			<u> </u>	
28b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$559.00	\$562.00
	between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am				
28c	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$197.00
28d	Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$246.00
	through Monday before 8:00 am				
			 		
	North Hall Master Pump Station, 3286				
	Chiplan Drive, Galnesville, GA 30507, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800				
29	Kohler Model # 230REOZJC, 230 KW, 346 amp, John Deere Model # 6090HF484 Turbo				
	Diesel Engine, 550 Gallon Fuel Tank, 400 amp				
	Kohler Model # KSS-DMTC-0400S ATS Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to		 		-
29a	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$736.00	\$590,00
	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to				
29b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	\$950.00	\$1,250.00	\$883.00	\$740.00
200	before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$243,00
29c	Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	9170,00	9400.00	7250.00	
29d	Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$304.00
	andogn storiday patore o.oo atti				
-	North Hall Pump Station #1, 3081		 		
	Gateway Centre Parkway, Gainesville,				
	GA 30501, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770- 531-6800				
30	Kohler Power Systems Model #50REOZJC, 50				
	kw, 78 amp, John Deere Model #4024HF285B,				
	Diesel Engine, 113 gallon fuel tank, 100 amp, Kohler Model KSS-DMTA-0100S ATS.				
30a	Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	6600.00	\$4,000,00	\$412.00	\$355.00
302	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	p412.00	\$333.00

before 8:00 am	\$445.00
30c Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - \$175.00 \$450.00 \$250.00	\$165.00
Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - 30d Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$225.00 \$450.00 \$470.00 \$ through Monday before 8:00 am	\$206.00
North Hall Pump Station #2, 3611 Kubota Way, Gainesville, GA 30501, Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800	
Kohler Power Systems Model #40REOZJC, 40 kw, 50 amp, John Deere Model #4024HF285B, Diesel Engine, 113 gallon fuel tank, 100 amp, Kohler Model KSS-DMTA-0100S ATS.	
Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to 31a include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$412.00 \$ Business Hours	\$350.00
Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$440.00
31c Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - \$175.00 \$450.00 \$250.00	\$165.00
Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - 31d Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$225.00 \$450.00 \$470.00 \$ through Monday before 8:00 am	\$204,00
North Hall Pump Station #3, 3675 Cornella Hwy., Lula, GA 30554. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-68020	
32 Kohler Power Systems Model #40REOZJC, 40 kw, 50 amp, John Deere Model #4024HF285B, Diesel Engine, 113 gallon fuel tank, 100 amp, Kohler Model KSS-DMTA-0100S ATS.	
Business Hours	\$350,00
between Finday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$440.00
Regular Business Hours	\$165.00
Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - 32d Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$225.00 \$450.00 \$470.00 \$ through Monday before 8:00 am	\$204.00
Pump Station #4, 3820 Comelia Hwy., Lula, GA 30554. Contact Tim Bollinger, 770-531-6800 Kohler Model #50REOZJC, 50 KW, John	
Deere Model #KD13404TM Turbo Diesel Engine, 142 Gallon Fuel Tank, 200 amp Kohler Model # KSS-AFNF-0200S ATS	
Business Hours	\$355.00
between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$445.00
Regular Business Hours	\$165,00
Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - 33d Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$225.00 \$450.00 \$470.00 through Monday before 8:00 am	\$206.00
	<u> </u>
Pump Station #5, 4335 Cornella Hwy., Lula, GA 30554. Contact Tim Bollinger,	
34 Kohler Model #50REOZJC, 50 KW, John Deere Model #KD13404TM Turbo Diesel Engine, 142 Gellon Fuel Tank, 200 amp Kohler Model # KSS-AFNF-0200S ATS	
Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to 34a include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$412.00 Business Hours	\$355,00
between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$444.00
Regular Business Hours	\$165.00
Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - 34d Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$225.00 \$450.00 \$470.00	\$206.00
34d Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$225.00 \$450.00 \$470.00 through Monday before 8:00 am	

Hall Country Correctional Institution, 1698 Bather Road, Gallanswille, GA 30897, Contact Los Strickland, 678-897-3087, Contact Los Los Strickland, 678-998-3087, Contact Los Los Strickland, 678-998-3088-3088-3089-3088-3089-3089-3089						
30587, Contact Los Strickland, 678-937- 3057. Conan Model #1250PC, Desid unique phase 93.8 km, 3 phase 125 km, Disell Engrise with a 24 hour phase 93.8 km, 3 phase 125 km, Disell Engrise with a 24 hour phase 93.8 km, 3 phase 125 km, Disell Engrise with a 24 hour phase 93.8 km, 3 phase 125 km, Disell Engrise with a 24 hour phase 93.8 km, 3 phase 125 km, Disell Engrise with a 24 hour phase 93.8 km, 3 phase 125 km, Disell Engrise with a 24 hour phase 93.8 km, 3 phase 125 km, 2 k		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
3037.						
Section Sect						1
Spec. 894595f. Output single phase 828 No. 3 phase 25 km. Reseal Engine with a 24 hour tark. This generator is being used by Building Markensone per CL. Annual Markensone for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarkerly - Regular Business Hours. 35b Indoor an Annual and Clauserly - Regular Business Hours. Guarderly Markensone for 3 times per year - 8175.00 \$450.00 \$750.00 \$165.	35					
phase 125 km, Item Genetics to Serie year by Building Maintenance per CI. Amus Maintenance per CI. Business Hours Amus Maintenance per CI. Business Hours STP. Amus Maintenance per CI. Business Hours Cuarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year- Septiment of the per year- Cuarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year- Septiment Maintenance for 3 times per year- Septiment Maintenance for 3 times per year- Cuarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year- Septiment Maintenance for 3 times per year- Cuarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year- Septiment Maintenance for 3 times per year- Cuarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year- Septiment Maintenance for 3 times per year- Cuarterly Maintenance				1		
Same						
Annual Maintenance for 1 timp per year 10		tank. This generator is being used by Building				
Include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular \$600.00 \$1,250.00 \$588.00 \$350.00						
Businese Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual Maintenance for 3 times per year - service of the per year	25-		econ oo	64.050.00	ecoo 00	#350 00
Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to Inches Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 6:00 pm through Manday before 8:00 am Street Per year	soa		\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$369.00	\$350,00
Include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends						
Designation	26h	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	\$750 OO	\$1.250.00	\$750.00	\$440.00
Section Sect	300		\$100.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	Ψ-1-0,00
Regular Business Hours S10000 S10000 S10000 S204.00 S2				·		
Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year-	35c		\$175.00	\$450,00	\$250.00	\$165.00
### ### ##############################						
Hall County Landfill, 1700 Oakbrook Dr., Gainesville, GA 38507. Contact Johnste Vickors, 770-531-5853. Open Johnstein Vickors, 770-531-585. Open Johnstein Vickors, 770-531-585. Open Johnstein Vickors, 770-500. S1,000.00 S706.00 S820.00 S820	35d		\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$204,00
Galinesville, GA 30507, Contact Johnson Victors, 770-531-8553.		through Monday before 8:00 am				
Galinesville, GA 30507, Contact Johnson Victors, 770-531-8553.	-		 	├		
Galinesville, GA 30507, Contact Johnson Victors, 770-531-8553.		Hell County London 4700 Ochbook Da				-
Johnnie Vickers, 770-531-8853. Option Moday Exposed Stamps. Section 2000000000000000000000000000000000000						
Olympian Model #DISOP1, Serial #COV0000CNPS01980, 112.5 KVV, 90 kW, 420 y, 3 Phase, 135 amps. Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Serial #Cov Ser						
## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	36					
Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 36c Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Hall County Government Center, 2875 Browns Bridge Road, Galnesville, GA 37 S050S, Contact, Brett Jockell, 770-531-6223 Genera Model #SD0230KG178/7D18HPYY3, 230 kWI, 345 amp, and 5 ATS'3. 37a Include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37b Evene Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37c Quarterly Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37c Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours S68,800.00 \$135.00 \$175.75 \$470.00 \$230.00 \$105.0				\$1,000.00 \$559.00 \$		
Section						
Business Hours			******		PEED 00	#48E 00
Annual Maintenence for 1 time per year to to to the per year to to to to the per year to	36a		\$600,00	\$1,000.00	\$359.00	\$400.00
Set Detween Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday Set			-			
Detween Findsy after Sub pm Introdgn Monday	36h		\$750.00	\$1,000,00	\$706.00	\$582.00
Second	300		\$150.00	1,000.00	\$7.00.00	\$552.50
Regular Business Hours			 -			-
Cuarterly Meintenance for 3 times per year - weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Menday before 8:00 am \$225.00	36c		\$175.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$202.00
### Hall County Government Center, 2875 Browns Bridge Road, Galnesville, GA 30505, Contact, Brett Jockell, 770-531- 6823 Generac Model #SD0230KG178,7D18HPYY3, 230 KW, 345 amp, and 5 ATS's. Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 70 Quarterff Meintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 71 Quarterff Meintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 72 Quarterff Meintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$175.00 73 Quarterff Meintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$225.00 74 Quarterff Meintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$225.00 75 Segular Business Hours 76 Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information 77 Labor Rates, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, Kinef Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, Chilled States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & \$250.00 78 Segular Business Hours, on Repair Calls, per Hour Hour - (Sundays & \$250.00 8185.00 8185.00 8185.00 8185.00 8200.00 820						
Hall County Government Center, 2875	36d		\$225.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$255,00
Browns Bridge Road, Galnesville, GA 30505, Contact, Brett Jockell, 770-531-6823 Generac Model #SD0230KG178.7D18HPYY3, 230 KW, 345 amp, and 5 ATS's.		through Monday before 8:00 am		-		
Browns Bridge Road, Galnesville, GA 30505, Contact, Brett Jockell, 770-531-6823 Generac Model #SD0230KG178.7D18HPYY3, 230 KW, 345 amp, and 5 ATS's.						
Browns Bridge Road, Galnesville, GA 30505, Contact, Brett Jockell, 770-531-6823 Generac Model #SD0230KG178.7D18HPYY3, 230 KW, 345 amp, and 5 ATS's.		Hall County Government Center 2975		, · 		<u> </u>
375 Generac Model #SD0230KG178.7D18HPYY3, 230 KW, 345 amp, and 5 ATS's. 37a Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours 37b Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37c Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year-Regular Business Hours 37d Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year-Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37d Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year-Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37d Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year-Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37d Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37d Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information 38 Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday Sign and Through Monday before 8:00 am per Hour 39 Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before Sign after 5:00 sign after 5:						
Generac Model #SD0230KG178.7D18HPYY3, 230 KW, 345 amp, and 5 ATS's. S800.00 \$350.00 \$736.00 \$415.00						
Generac Model #SD0230KG178.7D18HPYY3, 230 KW, 345 amp, and 5 ATS's.	37	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
230 KW, 345 amp, and 5 ATS's.		Canada Madal #600000VC479 7D49UDVV3				
Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours \$800.00 \$350.00 \$736.00 \$415.00						
Include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Section 200.00 Saccion 200		200 ((()) 0 10 2000) 2000 0 1000				
Business Hours	37a	Annual Maintenages for 4 time manuage to		 		
Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37c Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am 37d Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am \$588,800.00 \$175.75 \$470.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$175.75 \$470.00 \$235.00 \$175.75 \$470.00 \$235.00 \$175.75 \$470.00 \$235.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$175.00 \$175.75 \$175.00 \$17	0,4		\$800.00	\$350.00	\$736.00	\$415.00
Section Sect		include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$736.00	\$415.00
See		include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$736.00	\$415.00
37c Quarterity Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours \$175,00 \$125,75 \$250,00 \$185.00	37h	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends	· · ·			
Regular Business Hours	37b	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday	· · ·			
37d Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm \$225.00 \$175.75 \$470.00 \$235.00		include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$950.00	\$450.00	\$883.00	\$520.00
through Monday before 8:00 am \$68,800.00 \$106,301.50 \$78,147.00 \$57,507.50 Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information \$125.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$125.00 Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & Holidays) Labor Rate, Time worked in excess of Eight (8) Regular Business Hours, on Repair Calls, per Hour Hou		include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$950.00	\$450.00	\$883.00	\$520.00
Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rates, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour \$125.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$125.00	37c	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 em Quarterly Meintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year -	\$950.00 \$175.00	\$450.00 \$125.75	\$883.00 \$250.00	\$520.00 \$185.00
Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information	37c	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$950.00 \$175.00	\$450.00 \$125.75	\$883.00 \$250.00	\$520.00 \$185.00
Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information	37c	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$950.00 \$175.00	\$450.00 \$125.75	\$883.00 \$250.00	\$520.00 \$185.00
Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information	37c	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$950.00 \$175.00	\$450.00 \$125.75	\$883.00 \$250.00	\$520.00 \$185.00
and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour \$125.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$125.00	37c	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$236.00
Sicological England Sicological England Engl	37c	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$236.00
Sicological England Sicological England Engl	37c	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$236.00
Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & \$250.00 \$135.00 \$250.00 \$230.00	37c 37d	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Meintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50
Section Sect	37c 37d	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50
8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hail County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & \$250.00 \$135.00 \$250.00 \$230.00	37c 37d	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50
Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & \$250.00 \$135.00 \$250.00 \$230.00 Holidays)	37d 37d 37	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Meintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Meintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours,	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00 \$125.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50
Holidays	37d 37d 37	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00 \$125.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50
Labor Rate, Time worked in excess of Eight (8) Regular Business Hours, on Repair Calls, per Hour Hour 15.00% 10.00% 20.000 10.00% 1	37c 37d 37 38	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 6:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00 \$125.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50 \$135.00	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00 \$200.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50 \$125.00 \$200.00
40 Regular Business Hours, on Repair Calls, per Hour \$187.50 \$135.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 41 Parts Percentage Markup (Cost Plus %) 15.00% 10.00% 20.00% 10.00% 42 Minimum Rate Charge \$125.00 \$150.00 \$540.00 \$350.00 43 Emergency Repairs Response Time 2 hrs. 1 hr. 4 hrs. 2 hrs. AA Number of Generator Service Personnel 10 6 9 3	37c 37d 37 38	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday effer 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Meintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Meintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday effer 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays &	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00 \$125.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50 \$135.00	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00 \$200.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50 \$125.00 \$200.00
41 Parts Percentage Markup (Cost Plus %) 15.00% 10.00% 20.00% 10.00% 42 Minimum Rate Charge \$125.00 \$150.00 \$540.00 \$350.00 43 Emergency Repairs Response Time 2 hrs. 1 hr. 4 hrs. 2 hrs. AA Number of Generator Service Personnel 10 6 9 3	37c 37d 37 38	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - {Sundays & Holidays}	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00 \$125.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50 \$135.00	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00 \$200.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50 \$125.00 \$200.00
42 Minimum Rate Charge \$125.00 \$150.00 \$350.00 43 Emergency Repairs Response Time 2 hrs. 1 hr. 4 hrs. 2 hrs. 4A Number of Generator Service Personnel 10 6 9 3	37c 37d 37 38 39	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & Holidays) Labor Rate, Time worked in excess of Eight (8)	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00 \$125.00 \$187.50	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50 \$135.00 \$135.00	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00 \$200.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50 \$125.00 \$200.00
43 Emergency Repairs Response Time 2 hrs. 1 hr. 4 hrs. 2 hrs. Number of Generator Service Personnel 10 6 9 3	37c 37d 37 38 39 40	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & Holidays) Lebor Rate, Time worked in excess of Eight (8) Regular Business Hours, on Repair Calls, per Hour	\$950.00 \$175,00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00 \$125.00 \$187.50 \$250.00	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$135.00	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00 \$200.00 \$250.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50 \$125.00 \$200.00 \$200.00
Number of Generator Service Personnel 10 6 9 3	37c 37d 37 38 39 40	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & Holidays) Labor Rate, Time worked in excess of Eight (8) Regular Business Hours, on Repair Calls, per Hour	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$66,800.00 \$125.00 \$187.50 \$250.00 \$187.50	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$135.00	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00 \$200.00 \$250.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$236.00 \$57,507.50 \$125.00 \$200.00 \$200.00
	37c 37d 37 38 39 40 41 42	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & Holidays) Labor Rate, Time worked in excess of Eight (8) Regular Business Hours, on Repair Calls, per Hour	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00 \$125.00 \$187.50 \$250.00 \$167.50 \$15.00%	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$135.00	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$540.00	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50 \$125.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00
Available for this Hall County Contract	37c 37d 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	include an Annual and a Quarterly - Regular Business Hours Annual Maintenance for 1 time per year to include an Annual and a Quarterly - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Regular Business Hours Quarterly Maintenance for 3 times per year - Weekends between Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am Labor Rates, Parts Percentage Markup and Other Information Labor Rate, Regular Business Hours, Monday 8:00 am through Friday 5:00 pm, per Hour Labor Rate, After Regular Business Hours, Friday after 5:00 pm through Monday before 8:00 am, per Hour Labor Rate, United States and Hall County Recognized Holidays, per Hour - (Sundays & Holidays) Labor Rate, Time worked in excess of Eight (8) Regular Business Hours, on Repair Calls, per Hour Parts Percentage Markup (Cost Plus %) Minimum Rate Charge Emergency Repairs Response Time	\$950.00 \$175.00 \$225.00 \$68,800.00 \$125.00 \$187.50 \$250.00 \$187.50 \$15.00% \$125.00 2 hrs.	\$450.00 \$125.75 \$175.75 \$175.75 \$106,301.50 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 10.00% \$150.00 1 hr.	\$883.00 \$250.00 \$470.00 \$78,147.00 \$135.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$200.00 4 hrs.	\$520.00 \$185.00 \$235.00 \$57,507.50 \$125.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 10.00% \$350.00 2 hrs.